

Louis Kent President District 7

Chrissie O'Quin Vice President District 1-A

Chris Hall Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson District 2

Jason McCray Public Works & Equipment Chairman

District 3

Keith Mills District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken Buildings & Properties Chairman District 6

Jody Moreau

Homeland Security Director Parish Manager

Yamesha Harris Parish Secretary

East Feliciana Parish Police, Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, January 3, 2022 at 6:00pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722 Posting Date: 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, December 29, 2021 (Action Items)

Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Agenda Approval

CALL TO ORDER

Welcome

Α.

B.

OLD BUSINESS

1) Adopt minutes from the December 20, 2021 Regular Meeting

C. NEW BUSINESS

- 1) Elect Police Jury President
- 2) Elect Police Jury Vice President
- 3) Appoint Parish Treasurer
- 4) Advertise for Parish Livestock Manager
- 5) Grants Management Selection Committee recommendation to award bid to HGA as Program Management of Federal Funds Firm (President Kent)
- Discussion/Updates from Forte & Tablada 6)

D. **COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS**

- 1) Executive Committee
- 2) Personnel Committee
- 3) Finance Committee
 - (a) Approve monthly invoices
- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- Administrative Matters/Homeland Security 6)
- Treasurer's Report 7)

COMMISSIONS & BOARDS E.

- Planning & Zoning Commission 1)
 - (a) Recommend approval on Thomas Blouin plat; Gulf Coast Survey Solutions; Bradley J. Roberts, Surveyor
 - (b) Recommend approval on David Gautreaux & James Robert Roy & Jaimie Saeyoung Wang plat; Andrew T. Bell, Surveyor
 - (c) Recommend approval on Tammy J. Dellinger plat; Richmond W. Krebs & Associates, LLC.; Richmond W. Krebs, Surveyor
 - (d) Recommend approval on James Austin plat; Alvin Fairburn & Associates, LLC.; Alvin Fairburn, Jr., Surveyor
- East Feliciana Chamber of Commerce 2)
- Keep East Feliciana Beautiful 3)

F. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

ADJOURN Louis Kent

Police Jury President

